Assembly and Operating Manual
FT
Force-torque-sensor
Translation of Original Operating
Manual
Imprint
2 06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582
Imprint

Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nmm]
Mz
[Nmm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nmm]
Mz
[Nmm]
SI-8-0.05 8 14.1 50 50 1/682 1/682 3/364 5/728
SI-16-0.1 16 28.2 100 100 1/341 1/341 3/182 5/364
SI-32-0.2 32 56.4 200 200 1/171 1/171 3/92 5/184
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
28 06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582
Tab.: Nano17 (including IP 65 and IP 68)
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nmm]
Mz
[Nmm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nmm]
Mz
[Nmm]
SI-12-0.12 12 17 120 120 1/320 1/320 1/64 1/64
SI-25-0.25 25 35 250 250 1/160 1/160 1/32 1/32
SI-50-0.5 50 70 500 500 1/80 1/80 1/16 1/16
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582 29
Tab.: Nano25 (including IP 65 and IP 68)
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-125-3 125 500 3 3 1/48 1/16 1/1320 1/2640
SI-250-6 250 1000 6 3.4 1/24 1/8 1/660 1/1320
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
30 06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582
Tab.: Nano43
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nmm]
Mz
[Nmm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nmm]
Mz
[Nmm]
SI-9-0.125 9 9 125 125 1/512 1/512 1/40 1/40
SI-18-0.25 18 18 250 250 1/256 1/256 1/20 1/20
SI-36-0.5 36 36 500 500 1/128 1/128 1/10 1/10
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582 31
Tab.: Mini27-Titan
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-40-2 40 80 2 1 3/200 3/100 3/8000 1/4000
SI-80-4 80 160 4 2 3/100 3/50 3/4000 1/2000
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
32 06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582
Tab.: Mini40 (including IP 65 and IP 68)
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-20-1 20 60 1 1 1/200 1/100 1/8000 1/8000
SI-40-2 40 120 2 2 1/100 1/50 1/4000 1/4000
SI-80-4 80 240 4 4 1/50 1/25 1/2000 1/2000
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582 33
Tab.: Mini43LP
Calibration Fx/Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx/My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx/Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx/My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-62-0.75 62 62 0.75 1.25 0.0313 0.0313 0.00037 0.0006
SI-125-1.5 125 125 1.5 2.5 0.0625 0.0625 0.00074 0.0012
SI-250-3 125 250 3 5 0.125 0.125 0.00147 0.0024
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
34 06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582
Tab.: Mini45-Titan
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-60-3 60 120 3 3 1/60 7/240 3/8000 1/3200
SI-120-6 120 240 6 6 1/30 7/120 3/4000 1/1600
SI-240-12 240 480 12 12 1/15 7/60 3/2000 1/800
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582 35
Tab.: Mini45 (including IP 65 and IP 68)
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-145-5 145 290 5 5 1/16 1/16 1/752 1/1504
SI-290-10 290 580 10 10 1/8 1/8 1/376 1/752
SI-580-20 580 1160 20 20 1/4 1/4 1/188 1/376
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
36 06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582
Tab.: Mini58 (including IP 60, IP 65 and IP 68)
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-700-30 700 1700 30 30 1/6 7/24 9/1600 1/320
SI-1400-60 1400 3400 60 60 1/3 7/12 9/800 1/160
SI-2800-120 2800 6800 120 120 3/4 1 1/4 9/400 1/80
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582 37
Tab.: Mini85
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-475-20 475 950 20 20 9/112 3/28 5/1496 7/2992
SI-950-40 950 1900 40 40 9/56 3/14 5/748 7/1496
SI-1900-80 1900 3800 80 80 9/28 3/7 5/374 7/748
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
38 06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582
Tab.: Gamma (including IP 60, IP 65 and IP 68)
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-32-2.5 32 100 2.5 2.5 1/160 1/80 1/2000 1/2000
SI-65-5 65 200 5 5 1/80 1/40 10/13333 10/13333
SI-130-10 130 400 10 10 1/40 1/20 1/800 1/800
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582 39
Tab.: Delta (including IP 60, IP 65 and IP 68)
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-165-15 165 495 15 15 1/32 1/16 1/528 1/528
SI-330-30 330 990 30 30 1/16 1/8 5/1333 5/1333
SI-660-60 660 1980 60 60 1/8 1/4 10/1333 10/1333
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
40 06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582
Tab.: Theta (including IP 60, IP 65 and IP 68)
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-1000-120 1000 2500 120 120 1/4 1/4 1/40 1/80
SI-1500-240 1500 3750 240 240 1/2 1/2 1/20 1/40
SI-2500-400 2500 6250 400 400 1/2 1 1/20 1/20
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582 41
Tab.: Omega85 (including IP 65 and IP 68)

[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-1800-350 1800 4500 350 350 3/8 3/4 5/96 5/144
SI-3600-700 3600 9000 700 700 3/4 1 1/2 5/48 5/72
SI-7200-1400 7200 18000 1400 1400 1 1/2 3 5/24 5/36
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
44 06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582
Tab.: Omega250
Calibration Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
Fx / Fy
[N]
Fz
[N]
Mx / My
[Nm]
Mz
[Nm]
SI-4000-500 4000 8000 500 500 1 2 1/8 1/8
SI-8000-1000 8000 16000 1000 1000 2 4 1/4 1/4
SI-16000-2000 16000 32000 2000 2000 4 8 1/2 1/2
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution
Technical data
06.00 | FT | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 389582 45
Tab.: Omega331
Calibration Fx / Fy
[kN]
Fz
[kN]
Mx / My
[kNm]
Mz
[kNm]
Fx / Fy
[kN]
Fz
[kN]
Mx / My
[kNm]
Mz
[kNm]
SI-10000-1500 10 22 1.5 1.5 1/640 1/240 3/8000 3/16000
SI-20000-3000 20 44 3 3 1/320 1/120 3/4000 3/8000
SI-40000-600
0
40 88 6 6 1/160 1/60 3/2000 3/4000
Ranges of measurement FTD, FTN, FTW, FTE resolution